Tuesday, 7 October

0700-0900
0900-1700
0800-1530
0900-1200
1130-1330
1300-1630
1700-1900
1900-2100

2100-2330

ARA 2003 Reunion
Dayton/Wright-Patter son AFB, Ohio
Schedule of Events

Breskfast Buffet — Hope Hotel Ballroom
Regidration — Hope Hotel Lobby
Galf & Lunch —*“Twin Base Golf Club”
Hospitdity “Sabre’” & “Phantom” Rooms Open
Lunch Buffet — Hope Hotel Balroom
Hospitality Room Open
No Host Socid — Hope Hotel Ballroom
“Welcome’ Dinner — Hope Hotel Ballroom
1900 Dinner Buffet
2030 Spesker: Presdent’s Welcome
Hospitality Room Open

Wednesday, 8 October

0700-0900
0800-0930
0900-1200
0930-1530

1130-1330
1230-1530

1300-1630
1700-1745
1715-2100

2100-2145
2100-2330

Thursday, 9 October

0700-0900
0745-1145
0900-1200
1130-1330

Breskfast Buffet — Hope Hotel Ballroom
Regidration — Hope Hotel Lobby
Hospitality Room Open
Tour #1: “Heart of Ohio Antiques’
1015 Vist Calide Gift Shops
1045 Lunch a Der Dutchman Restaurant
1145 Tour Waynesville, Ohio Shopping Didtrict
Lunch Buffet — Hope Hotel Ballroom
Tour #2: “Behind the Scenes’ — Air Force Museum Restoration Hangers
(limited to the first 90 people)
Hospitality Room Open
Shuttle Buses to Wright-Petterson AFB
Evening at Wright-Petterson AFB Club
1715 No Host Socia
1845 “Birth of Aviation” Dinner
2000 Spesker: Park Ranger, Petersen: “The Wright Brothers and
The Birth of Avidion”
Shuttle Buses to Hope Hotel
Hospitality Room Open

Breskfast Buffet — Hope Hotel Ballroom
Tour #3: “Avidtion Tral”

Hospitdity Room/Late Regidtration
Lunch Buffet — Hope Hotel Ballroom



1245-1330
1330-1600
1300-1630
1600-1645
1700-1900
1900-2100

2100-2330

Friday, 10 October

0700-0900
0800-1000
0900-1030
1030-1130

1130-1330
1300-1630
1630-1730
1730-2200

2200-2300
2200-777?

Saturday, 11 October

0700-0900
0800-0830
0830-1230

1230-1300

Shuttle Busesto Air Force Museum
Tour #:USAF Musaum, IMAX Thesater & Aviation Hal of Fame
Hospitaity Room Open
Shuttle Buses to Hope Hotel
No Host Socia —Hope Hotel Ballroom
“Vigon of the Future’ Dinner — Hope Hotel Balroom
1900 Dinner Buffet
2030 Spesker: TBD
Hogpitality Room Open

Breskfast Buffet — Hope Hotel Ballroom

ARA Board of Directors Meeting

Hospitaity Room Open

ARA Annud “Membership” Mesting (Business Medting; Active-duty
Representative Report on “ Status of Rescue Forces’)

Luncheon Buffet — Hope Hotdl Ballroom

Hogpitality Room Open

Shuttle Buses to USAF Museum

ARA Awards Banquet — USAF Museum (Dress Code: Gentlemen- coat & tie;
Ladies— cocktail dressor smilar)

1730 No Host Socia

1900 Dinner Chimes Sesting

1915 Color Guard, Nationa Anthem, Host Introduction & Remarks, Invocation

1930 “Under the Wings’ Dinner

2045 USAF Band of Hight “Celebration of Hight” Concert

2115 Presidents Address, Kight Trophy Presentation, Awardee Remarks

Shuttle Buses to Hope Hotel

Hospitality Room Open

Breskfast Buffet — Hope Hotdl Balroom

Shuttle Buses to Wright Brothers Airport

Specid Event Tour #5: “Wright ‘B’ Flyer”

0830 Scheduled Hights ($150) in Wright “B” Flyer
1100 Brunch a the Airport (Fights Continue)
Shuttle Buses to Hope Hotel

NOTE: We anticipate most memberswill check out of the hotd on Saturday; however, we have arranged for a
breakfast buffet and the specia event tour and brunch (above) for those checking out late or staying over Saturday
night. Other med's are on your own.



DAYTON 2003 REGISTRATION FORM
(Keep ThisCopy)

Annual ARA Dues
($10 per year; $5 Widows/widowers)

Registration Fee $% x_ =% Registration Fee $5 x_ =%
($5 per person-Do not include guests) ($5 per person-Do not include guests)

TUESDAY, 7 OCT. TUESDAY, 7 OCT.

Hope Breakfast Buffet $10 x_ =% Hope Breakfast Buffet $10 x_ =%

Twin Base Golf w/cart & Steak Lunch $40 x__ =% Twin Base Golf w/cart & Steak Lunch  $40 x__ =%
(NO transportation) (NO transportation)

Hope Deli-Lunch Buffet $7 x__ = Hope Deli-Lunch Buffet $7 x__ =

No Host Social No Host Social

Welcome Night Dinner: Welcome Night Dinner:
Pork Loin w/Mango Chutney $19 x__ =% Pork Loin w/Mango Chutney $19 x__ =%
Chicken Supreme $19 x =% Chicken Supreme $19 x_ =%

WEDNESDAY, 8 OCT. WEDNESDAY, 8 OCT.

Hope Breakfast Buffet $10 x_ =% Hope Breakfast Buffet $10 x_ =%

Tour #1: “Heart of Ohio Antiques” $22 x_ =% Tour #1: “Heart of Ohio Antiques” $22 x_ =9
(INCL transportation & lunch buffet) (INCL transportation & lunch buffet)

Tour #2: “Behind the Scenes” $6 X =% Tour #2: “Behind the Scenes” $6 X =%

(INCL transportation)

Cost

X No.

Total

$10 x _Yrs. =$

NOTE: You CANNOT sign up for both Tour #1 AND Tour #2

Hope Lunch Buffet $12 x_ =% Hope Lunch Buffet $12 x_ =%
(Menu selection ?) (Menu selection ?)
No Host Social No Host Social
WPAFB Club Dinner Buffet $22 x_ =% WPAFB Club Dinner Buffet $22 x_ =%
(Top-Round of Beef, Marinated Grilled Chicken Breast, (Top-Round of Beef, Marinated Grilled Chicken Breast,
Baked Cod Fish) Baked Cod Fish)
(INCL transportation) (INCL transportation)
THURSDAY, 9 OCT. THURSDAY, 9 OCT.
Hope Breakfast Buffet $10 x_ =% Hope Breakfast Buffet $10 x_ =%
Tour #3: “Aviation Trail” $15 x =% Tour #3: “Aviation Trail” $15 x_ =%
(INCL transportation and park fee) (INCL transportation and park fee)
Hope Lunch Buffet $12 x_ =% Hope Lunch Buffet $12 x_ =%
(Baked Lasagna, Baked Swiss Steak) (Baked Lasagna, Baked Swiss Steak)
Tour #4: “USAF Museum” $6 x_ =3 Tour #4: “USAF Museum” $6 X =%
(INCL transportation) (INCL transportation)
No Host Social No Host Social
Vision to the Future Dinner: Vision to the Future Dinner:
Almond Crusted Tilapia $19 x =% Almond Crusted Tilapia $19 x_ =%
Sirloin Steak w/Onions & Mushrooms $19 x__ =$% Sirloin Steak w/Onions & Mushrooms $19 x_ =$
FRIDAY, 10 OCT. FRIDAY, 10 OCT.
Hope Breakfast Buffet $10 x_ =% Hope Breakfast Buffet $10 x_ =%
Hope Lunch Buffet $12 x_ =% Hope Lunch Buffet $12 x_ =%
(Baked Ham, Beef Stroganoff) (Baked Ham, Beef Stroganoff)
No Host Social No Host Social
ARA Awards Banquet - USAF Museum $38 x_ =$% ARA Awards Banquet - USAF Museum $38 x =9

(Combo Plate - Brasied Beef Tenderloin and Honey Lime Chicken)

(INCL transportation, dinner, and museum fee)

SATURDAY, 11 OCT.

DAYTON 2003 REGISTRATION FORM
(Return thisportion - Instructionson rever se side)

NAME:

Annual ARA Dues
($10 per year; $5 Widows/widowers)

(INCL transportation)

Cost

x No.

=Total

$10 x_Yrs. =%

NOTE: You CANNOT sign up for both Tour #1 AND Tour #2

(Combo Plate - Brasied Beef Tenderloin and Honey Lime Chicken)

(INCL transportation, dinner, and museum fee)

SATURDAY, 11 OCT.

Hope Breakfast Buffet $10 x =$ Hope Breakfast Buffet $10 x_ =%
Tour #5: “Wright ‘B’ Flyer” $22  x =$ Tour #5: “Wright ‘B’ Flyer” $22  x =%
(INCL transportation & brunch) (INCL transportation & brunch)
Fly the Wright “B” $150 x__ =% Fly the Wright “B” $150 x__ =%
NOTE: All meals include gratuity NOTE: All meals include gratuity

TOTAL DUE $ TOTAL DUE $
Check # Check #
Date Date

Golfers: | will have transportation yes____ no__ Golfers: | will have transportation yes___ no___

| will require transportation yes _ no____ | will require transportation yes _ no___

My handicap is My handicap is



Reunion Registration
(Pleasefill out and return this portion)

Your Name Tag

Spouse Name Tag

Address

City, State, ZIP

(Is this a new address? Yes No

Phone No.

Mode of Transportation

Arrival Date Dep

Is this your FIRST reunion? Yes No

Do you have a military I.D. card?

You: Yes No Spouse: Yes No

* *x % % %

Can you help with these events?

Hospitality Suite  Yes

Registration Yes
Bus Trips Yes
* k *x k%

YOUR GUEST'S INFORMATION:

Name Tag

Name Tag

Address

City, State, ZIP

Relationship

PLEASE RETURN THIS PORTION TO:

Air Rescue Association
c/o Dan Bigelow

2537 Indian Wells Tralil
Xenia, OH 45385

Please complete both sides of the
Registration Form (other side of this
page) and mail the outer portion to:

Air Rescue Association
c/o Dan Bigelow

2537 Indian Wells Trail
Xenia, OH 45385

If you have any questions, you may
write to Dan Bigelow at the address
above or call him at (937) 252-9199 ext. 352 (days)
or (937) 372-4814 (nights/weekends).
E-mail: dbigelow@modtechcorp.com
REMINDER:
Make your hotel reservations directly with the
Hope Hotel and say that you are with the Air Rescue
Association to receive a special rate of $75.00 a night
plus tax:
WEBSITE: www.hopehotel.com
PHONE: (937) 879-2696
FAX: (937) 878-8731

Requests for reservations must be received
no later than:

? ? 2003

IMPORTANT:

Your name tag is your introduction
to other members of the group.

Don't leave your room without it!

Be sure to include your check for the
total due from the other side, payable to:

Air Rescue Association

Your Reunion Committee THANKS you!!



