ARA 2003 Reunion Dayton/Wright-Patterson AFB, Ohio Schedule of Events

Tuesday, 7 October	
0700-0900	Breakfast Buffet – Hope Hotel Ballroom
0900-1700	Registration – Hope Hotel Lobby
0800-1530	Golf & Lunch – "Twin Base Golf Club"
0900-1200	Hospitality "Sabre" & "Phantom" Rooms Open
1130-1330	Lunch Buffet – Hope Hotel Ballroom
1300-1630	Hospitality Room Open
1700 1000	No Host Coolel Home Hotel Dellacom

1700-1900 No Host Social – Hope Hotel Ballroom 1900-2100 "Welcome" Dinner – Hope Hotel Ballroom

1900 Dinner Buffet

2030 Speaker: President's Welcome

2100-2330 Hospitality Room Open

Wednesday, 8 October

0700-0900	Breakfast Buffet – Hope Hotel Ballroom
0800-0930	Registration – Hope Hotel Lobby
0900-1200	Hospitality Room Open
0930-1530	Tour #1: "Heart of Ohio Antiques"
	1015 Visit Carlisle Gift Shops
	1045 Lunch at Der Dutchman Restaurant
	1145 Tour Waynesville, Ohio Shopping District
1130-1330	Lunch Buffet – Hope Hotel Ballroom
1230-1530	Tour #2: "Behind the Scenes" – Air Force Museum Restoration Hangers
	(limited to the first 90 people)
1300-1630	Hospitality Room Open
1700-1745	Shuttle Buses to Wright-Patterson AFB
1715-2100	Evening at Wright-Patterson AFB Club
	1715 No Host Social
	1845 "Birth of Aviation" Dinner
	2000 Speaker: Park Ranger, Petersen: "The Wright Brothers and
	The Birth of Aviation"
2100-2145	Shuttle Buses to Hope Hotel
2100-2330	Hospitality Room Open

Thursday, 9 October

0700-0900	Breakfast Buffet – Hope Hotel Ballroom
0745-1145	Tour #3: "Aviation Trail"
0900-1200	Hospitality Room/Late Registration
1130-1330	Lunch Buffet – Hope Hotel Ballroom

1245-1330	Shuttle Buses to Air Force Museum
1330-1600	Tour #4:USAF Museum, IMAX Theater & Aviation Hall of Fame
1300-1630	Hospitality Room Open
1600-1645	Shuttle Buses to Hope Hotel
1700-1900	No Host Social – Hope Hotel Ballroom
1900-2100	"Vision of the Future" Dinner – Hope Hotel Ballroom
	1900 Dinner Buffet
	2030 Speaker: TBD
2100-2330	Hospitality Room Open

Friday, 10 October

0700-0900	Breakfast Buffet – Hope Hotel Ballroom	
0800-1000	ARA Board of Directors Meeting	
0900-1030	Hospitality Room Open	
1030-1130	ARA Annual "Membership" Meeting (Business Meeting; Active-duty	
	Representative Report on "Status of Rescue Forces")	
1130-1330	Luncheon Buffet – Hope Hotel Ballroom	
1300-1630	Hospitality Room Open	
1630-1730	Shuttle Buses to USAF Museum	
1730-2200	ARA Awards Banquet - USAF Museum (Dress Code: Gentlemen- coat & tie;	
	Ladies – cocktail dress or similar)	
	1730 No Host Social	
	1900 Dinner Chimes Seating	
	1915 Color Guard, National Anthem, Host Introduction & Remarks, Invocation	
	1930 "Under the Wings" Dinner	
	2045 USAF Band of Flight "Celebration of Flight" Concert	
	2115 Presidents' Address, Kight Trophy Presentation, Awardee Remarks	
2200-2300	Shuttle Buses to Hope Hotel	
2200-????	Hospitality Room Open	

Saturday, 11 October

0700-0900	Breakfast Buffet – Hope Hotel Ballroom
0800-0830	Shuttle Buses to Wright Brothers Airport
0830-1230	Special Event Tour #5: "Wright 'B' Flyer"
	0830 Scheduled Flights (\$150) in Wright "B" Flyer
	1100 Brunch at the Airport (Flights Continue)
1230-1300	Shuttle Buses to Hope Hotel

NOTE: We anticipate most members will check out of the hotel on Saturday; however, we have arranged for a breakfast buffet and the special event tour and brunch (above) for those checking out late or staying over Saturday night. Other meals are on your own.

DAYTON 2003 REGISTRATION FORM

(Keep This Copy)

	Cost	x No.	= Total
Annual ARA Dues	\$10	x_Yrs.	<u>= Total</u> = \$
(\$10 per year; \$5 Widows/widowers)			
Registration Fee	\$5	Y	= \$
(\$5 per person-Do not include guests)	ΨΟ	^	- Ψ
TUESDAY, 7 OCT.			
Hope Breakfast Buffet	\$10	Y	= \$
Twin Base Golf w/cart & Steak Lunch	\$40		= \$
(NO transportation)	•		
Hope Deli-Lunch Buffet No Host Social	\$7	X	= \$
Welcome Night Dinner:			
Pork Loin w/Mango Chutney	\$19	Х	= \$
Chicken Supreme	\$19		= \$
WEDNESDAY, 8 OCT.			
Hope Breakfast Buffet	\$10	X	= \$
Tour #1: "Heart of Ohio Antiques"	\$22	X	= \$ = \$
(INCL transportation & lunch buffet)			
Tour #2: "Behind the Scenes"	\$6	X	= \$
(INCL transportation) NOTE: You CANNOT sign up for both To	ıır #1 Δ i	ND Tour	· #2
Hope Lunch Buffet			= \$
(Menu selection ?)	•		
No Host Social			
WPAFB Club Dinner Buffet			= \$
(Top-Round of Beef, Marinated Grilled C Baked Cod Fish)	nicken	Breast,	
(INCL transportation)			
THURSDAY, 9 OCT.			
Hope Breakfast Buffet	\$10	X	= \$
Tour #3: "Aviation Trail"	\$15	X	= \$ = \$
(INCL transportation and park fee)			
Hope Lunch Buffet	\$12	X	= \$
(Baked Lasagna, Baked Swiss Steak) Tour #4: "USAF Museum"	\$6	X	= \$
(INCL transportation)	Ψ.	^	Ψ
No Host Social			
Vision to the Future Dinner:	¢10	v	= \$
Almond Crusted Tilapia Sirloin Steak w/Onions & Mushrooms	\$19 \$19	X	= \$ = \$
	Ψισ	^	- Ψ
FRIDAY, 10 OCT.	0.40		•
Hope Breakfast Buffet Hope Lunch Buffet	\$10 ¢42	X	= \$ = \$
(Baked Ham, Beef Stroganoff)	φιΖ	^	= φ
No Host Social			
ARA Awards Banquet - USAF Museum			
(Combo Plate - Brasied Beef Tenderloin (INCL transportation, dinner, and mus			e Chicken)
	euiii iee	7)	
SATURDAY, 11 OCT.			
Hope Breakfast Buffet Tour #5: "Wright 'B' Flyer"	\$10	Χ	= \$ = \$
(INCL transportation & brunch)	φΖΖ	х	= Φ
Fly the Wright "B"	\$150	X	= \$
NOTE: All meals include gratuity	י יאדטי) E ¢	
ľ	Check	JUE ֆ _ #	
	Date		
O-Marra Lucilla			
	no no		
My handicap is			

DAYTON 2003 REGISTRATION FORM

(Return this portion - Instructions on reverse side)

•			ŕ
NAME :			
	Coot	v Na	Total
A			<u>= Total</u>
Annual ARA Dues	\$10	x_Yrs.	= \$
(\$10 per year; \$5 Widows/widowers)			
Pogistration Foo	\$5	v	= \$
Registration Fee (\$5 per person-Do not include guests)	φυ	^	= φ
(\$5 per person-bo not include guests)			
TUESDAY, 7 OCT.			
Hope Breakfast Buffet	\$10	Х	= \$
Twin Base Golf w/cart & Steak Lunch			= \$
(NO transportation)	4 . •		T
Hope Deli-Lunch Buffet	\$7	Х	= \$
No Host Social			
Welcome Night Dinner:			
Pork Loin w/Mango Chutney	\$19	Х	= \$
Chicken Supreme	\$19		= \$
	•		·
WEDNESDAY, 8 OCT.			
Hope Breakfast Buffet	\$10	X	= \$
Tour #1: "Heart of Ohio Antiques"	\$22	X	= \$
(INCL transportation & lunch buffet)			
Tour #2: "Behind the Scenes"	\$6	X	= \$
(INCL transportation)	·		
NOTE: You CANNOT sign up for both To	our #1 Al	ND Tour	#2
Hope Lunch Buffet			= \$
(Menu selection ?)			
No Host Social			
WPAFB Club Dinner Buffet	\$22	х	= \$
(Top-Round of Beef, Marinated Grilled			Ψ
Baked Cod Fish)		2.000,	
(INCL transportation)			
THURSDAY, 9 OCT.			
Hope Breakfast Buffet	\$10	X	= \$ = \$
Tour #3: "Aviation Trail"	\$15	X	= \$
(INCL transportation and park fee)			
Hope Lunch Buffet	\$12	X	= \$
(Baked Lasagna, Baked Swiss Steak)			
Tour #4: "USAF Museum"	\$6	X	= \$
(INCL transportation)			
No Host Social			
Vision to the Future Dinner:			
Almond Crusted Tilapia	\$19	X	= \$
Sirloin Steak w/Onions & Mushrooms	\$19	X	= \$
EDIDAY 40 OCT			
FRIDAY, 10 OCT.	040		Φ.
Hope Breakfast Buffet	\$10	X	= \$
Hope Lunch Buffet	\$12	X	= \$
(Baked Ham, Beef Stroganoff)			
No Host Social			•
ARA Awards Banquet - USAF Museum			
(Combo Plate - Brasied Beef Tenderloin			e Chicken)
(INCL transportation, dinner, and mus	seum ree	;)	
SATURDAY, 11 OCT.			
Hope Breakfast Buffet	\$10	X	= \$
Tour #5: "Wright 'B' Flyer"	\$22	X	= \$ = \$
(INCL transportation & brunch)	¥	·	Ψ
Fly the Wright "B"	\$150	x	= \$
Try the Wright B	Ψίου	^	- Ψ
NOTE: All meals include gratuity			
	TOTAL [DUE \$	
	Date	-	
Golfers: I will have transportation yes	no		
I will require transportation yes	no		
My handicap is			

Reunion Registration (Please fill out and return this portion)

Your Name Tag	Air Dannin Annaistin
Spouse Name Tag	Air Rescue Association c/o Dan Bigelow 2537 Indian Wells Trail
Address	Xenia, OH 45385
City, State, ZIP	If you have any questions, you may write to Dan Bigelow at the address
(Is this a new address? Yes	or (937) 372-4814 (nights/weekends).
Phone No	E-mail: dbigelow@modtechcorp.com
Mode of Transportation	REMINDER:
Arrival Date De	Make your hotel reservations directly with the
Is this your FIRST reunion? Yes_	No Hope Hotel and say that you are with the Air Re Association to receive a special rate of \$75.00 a
Do you have a military I.D. card? You: Yes No Spou	plus tax:
rou. res No Spot	WEBSITE: www.hopehotel.com
* * * *	PHONE: (937) 879-2696 FAX: (937) 878-8731
Can you help with these events?	1770. (337) 373 3731
Hospitality Suite Yes Registration Yes	Requests for reservations must be received no later than:
Bus Trips Yes	? ? 2003
* * * *	
YOUR GUEST'S INFO	RMATION: IMPORTANT:
Name Tag	Your name tag is your introduction to other members of the group.
Name Tag	Don't leave your room without it!
Address	
City, State, ZIP	Be sure to include your check for the total due from the other side, payable to:
Relationship	Air Rescue Association

PLEASE RETURN THIS PORTION TO:

Air Rescue Association c/o Dan Bigelow 2537 Indian Wells Trail Xenia, OH 45385

Please complete both sides of the Registration Form (other side of this page) and mail the outer portion to:

ays)

escue a night

Your Reunion Committee THANKS you!!